
Page 1 of 3 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 

SUPPLY OF DIESEL FUEL FOR  

DACAAR MAIN OFFICE 
 

DACAAR RFQ 06 PRF-33/0001-00/FSK05.01/05-0101/01.2018 

Date: Jan 18, 2018 

  درخواست ارائه آفر برای تهیه تیل دیزل به دفتر مرکزی داکار
 

DACAAR invites interested parties to submit their 

sealed offers for supply of 13,500 Litter Diesel Fuel 

First Quality to DACAAR Main Office in Kabul 

Province. 

The offers must be submitted to DACAAR Main 

Office Logistics Unit located in (Street No. 12, 

Paykobe-Naswar, Qala-e-Fathullah, Kabul) till 4:00 

PM, Jan 29, 2018. 

The offers will be opened on Jan 30, 2018 at 10:00 

AM in DACAAR Main Office in Kabul  Province 

and the winner of the biding will be notified shortly 

after the bid opening session. 
 

لیتغ تیل صیؼل صعجَ اّل 13,500 تِیَ   هئؿـَ صاکاع تَ

اػ توام ػلاقوٌضاى ّاجض شغایظ تقاضا تؼول . ضغّعت صاعص

هیآّعص تا آفغ ُای شاًغا تطْع ؿغتـتَ قثل اػ هؼیاص تؼیي 

. شضٍ تَ صفتغ هغکؼی صاکاع تـپاعًض

 ػصغ 4:00 ؿاػت 2018 جٌْعی 29آفغُا تایض الی تاعیز 

پایکْب ًصْاع )تَ شؼثَ لْجـتیک صفتغ هغکؼی صاکاع ّاقغ 

 .ؿپغصٍ شْص ( قلؼَ فتخ الله ّلایت کاتل12ؿغک 

 
 

 30 قثل اػ ظِغ تاعیز 10 00:هجلؾ آفغگشایی ؿاػت

 صع صفتغ هغکؼی صاکاع صع ّلایت کاتل 2018 جٌْعی

صْعت هیگیغص کَ هتؼاقثاً تغًضٍ صاّطلثی صع اؿغع ّقت 

 .اطلاع سْاُض یافت

Terms and Conditions 

1. Delivery point is DACAAR Main office, Street 

No. 12, Qala e Fatullah-Paikob Naswar, Kabul. 

2. Price is in Afghani (AFN), it is not changeable 

in any conditions and it should be valid for 30 

days. 

3. 2% Tax will be applicable on the companies 

that has valid business license and 7% Tax will 

be applicable on the companies that have invalid  

business license, or on individuals who don't 

have business license, will be deducted from the 

contractor as withholding tax and DACAAR 

will pay that amount to Ministry of Finance, the 

amount starts from (1 AFN). 

4.  The supplier will be responsible for the quality 

& quantity (weight) in case of poor quality & 

weight, whether the supplied diesel fuel catalyst 

is not according to the DACAAR sample; it is 

the responsibility of Supplier to evacuate the 

supplied diesel from DACAAR diesel reservoir 

without any compensation. 

 

 شرایط قرارداد

  صفتغ هغکؼی صاکاع ّاقغ پایکْب تیلهذل تذْیل صُی  .1

 . الله هیثاشضح قلؼَ فت صّاػصُنّاع ؿغکصى

. قیوت ُا تَ افغاًی هیثاشض ّ اصلاً قاتل تغیغ ًویثاشض .2

 یْم تؼض اػ اعائَ 30هضت اػتثاع ًغر  ُا  دض اقل الی 

 .ًغر صاصٍ شضٍ هی تاشض

 تا اػتثاع صاعای جْاػ ئیکَ ُاشغکت تغای هالیَ %2 .3

شغکت ُائیکَ صاعای جْاػ  تغای هالیَ 7%ّ هیثاشض، 

 تْؿظ ّ یا اششاصیکَ جْاػ ًضاعًض تی اػتثاع هیثاشض،

تَ ّػاعت هالیَ صّلت اؿلاهی  ّضغ گغیضٍ ّ صاکاع

 .( افغاًی1 )افغاًـتاى پغصاست هیشْص، آغاػ هثلغ اػ

 

 ّ یا تغیغ صع ّػى ّ ى تاشضئیکَ کیفیت تیل پایصع صْعت .4

تیل هطاتق تا ًوًَْ ّ غلظت صاصٍ هقضاع تیل تاشض ّ یا 

شغکت هکلف اؿت تا تیل اکوال . شضٍ تْؿظ صاکاع ًثاشض

تضّى جثغاى سـاعٍ شضٍ سْص عا صّ تاعٍ اػ طسیغٍ صاکاع 

 . تشلیَ ًوایض

 



Page 2 of 3 

5. DACAAR will check weight of fuel tanker 

before and after delivery of the fuel to 

DACAAR diesel reservoir and the supplier is 

responsible for the charges. 

6. Payment will be carried out after complete 

delivery and submission of invoices & 

DACAAR stock receipt within 15 days via 

DACAAR Main Office in Kabul Province 

through Bank Account. 

7. The Diesel will be delivered after one day 

of the contract final approval (approved by 

DACAAR). 

8. The sample of diesel will be checked by Afghan 

National Standard Authority (ANSA), therefore 

the shortlisted suppliers are supposed to provide 

three liters for sample check and after complete 

delivery DACAAR will re-checked the 

delivered fuel, in case if it is found against the 

submitted sample, the fuel will be rejected 

without any compensation paid to supplier. 

9. The Company is responsible to deposit the 

amount of 10% of total contract value to  

DACAAR AFN Account No. (60019598) in 

Kabul Bank, as a contract Performance 

Guarantee. The amount is refundable only after 

successful delivery of materials and completion 

of contract. 

10. In the case of delay in delivery, the supplier shall be 

liable to pay damages calculated from expiry date of 

contractual period. For each official day of delay in 

delivery, the penalty is fixed at 0.5% of the total 

value of undelivered items. However delay due to 

natural disaster, war, insecurity as well as some other 

logical reasons, will not be considered   and the 

contractor must provide suitable narration and 

evidence in order to help the mutual consent. 

 

Note: The first laboratory charges will be paid by 

DACAAR and the final laboratory will paid by the 

supplier. 

 ّهئؿـَ صاکاع تیل اکوال شضٍ عا ّػى سْاُض ًوْص  .5

تاًکغ تیل قثل اػ تشلیَ  ّتؼض اػ تشلیَ تَ طسیغٍ صاکاع 

 ّ تِیَ کٌٌضٍ تْؿظ صاکاع چک ّ ّػى سْاُض گغصصیض

 .هـْل هصاعف آى هیثاشض

پغصاست پْل تؼض اػ تذْیل صُی هکول صع صفتغ صاکاع تا  .6

 عّػ اػطغیق 15عؿیض تذْیل صُی الی - اعائَ تل 

 تاًکی  ّقغ ّلایت کاتل تَ دـاب صفتغهغکؼی صاکاع 

 .قغاعصاصی صْعت سْاُض پظیغفت

اًتقال صیؼل یک عّػ تؼض اػ تصْیة ًِایی قغاعصاص  .7

  اػ طغف صاکاع صْعت سْاُض گغفت

صیؼل اػ طغف عیاؿت ًْعم ؿتٌضعص تغعؿی  ًوًَْ تیل .8

 لیتغ تیل عا 3ّ کوپٌی ُای اًتشاب شضٍ تایض  شض سْاُض

جِت آػهایش لاتغاتْاع اعائَ تضاعًض ایي عا تایض تظکغ صاص 

کَ هْؿـَ صاکاع تیل عا قثل اػ تشلیَ هکول تغعؿی 

ًوْصٍ اگغ هطاتق تَ ًوًَْ صاصٍ شضٍ ثاتت ًگغصص تیل 

 .تضّى پغصاست کضام ُؼیٌَ هـتغص هیگغصص

اػ هثلغ هجوْػی قغاعصاص % 10قغاعصاصی هکلف اؿت تا  .9

  افغاًیقغاعصاص تذـابهئفقاًَ  اجغأ جِت تضویي عا  

 ًوایض، الثتَ هثلغكاتل تاًك  اًتقال  صع (60019598)صاکاع 

فقاًَ قغاعصاص قاتل تاػ پغاصست إماجغأ  تؼض اػ هتظکغٍ

 .هیثاشض

سیغ تضّى هْجة اػ طغف قغاعصاصی هثلغ  أصع صْعت ت .10

اجٌاؽ  اػ  کاعیتَ طْعجغیوَ صع تضل ُغ عّػ%  0.5

هشکلات چْى اهٌیت، آفات .  ّضغ هی گغصصتاقیواًضٍ

طثیؼی ّغیغٍ صلایل هٌطقی اثـــتـــثــٌا تْصٍ، ّ قغاعصاصی 

تایض تْضیذات لاػم عا تغای هئؿـَ صاکاع فغاُن ًوایض تا 

 .قٌاػت جاًثیي داصل گغصص

پْل اعػیاتی لاتغاتْاع صع اتتضا تْؿظ صاکاع ّ  :نوت

 .اعػیاتی ًِائی تْؿظ قغاعصاص گیغًضٍ پغصاست هیگغصص

For more details, please visit DACAAR Logistics Unit Main Office Kabul, Sunday through Thursday, 

from 8:00am to 03:00pm. Or contact on below Email Addresses:  

jamal@dacaar.org OR shaker@dacaar.org 

Head of Logistics Unit 

Date: Jan 18, 2018 



 

Page 3 of 3 

ANNEX (I) 

Budget Breakdown 

DACAAR RFQ 06 PRF-33/0001-00/FSK05.01/05-0101/01.2018 

 

 

S.N 

 

Description 

 

Specifications 

 

 

Unit 

 

QTY 

Unit Price (AFN) 

Including 2% or 7% 

Government Tax 

Total Price (AFN) 

Including 2% or 7% 

Government Tax  

1 Diesel Fuel First Quality  Liter 13,500   

 

Total Price (AFN)   

 

 

 
 

Bidder Name: _________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ٍاؿن آفغ صٌُض:  

 

Signature & Stamp  _____________________________________________________________________________________________________: هِغ ّ اهضؤ 

 

Mobile No & Email: _____________________________________________________________________________________________: ًوثغ هثایل ّ ایول آصعؽ 

 

Address: _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________:آصعؽ  

 

Delivery period:_____________________________________________________________________________________________________ :ػهاى تذْیل صُی  


